Jishan Impex under Section
112(b) of the Customs Act, 1962

v. I impose a penalty Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) on the importer M/s.
M/s. Jishan Impex via its proprietor under Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

vi. I impose a penalty Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) on the Custom
Broker M/s O.K. Cargo Craft Pvt. Ltd. (Customs Broker), under Section 112(b)(i) of
the Customs Act, 1962.

vii. I impose a penalty Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees TEN Thousand Only) on the Custom
Broker M/s O.K. Cargo Craft Pvt. Ltd. (Customs Broker), under Section 114AA of